Granite State Electric Company
DE 13-063

Effective Tax Factor

1 Taxable Income 100.00%
2
3 Less: NH Business Profits Tax 8.50%
4
5 Federal Taxable Income 91.50%
6
7 Federal Income Tax Rate 34.00%
8
9 Effective Federal Income Tax Rate 31.11%
10
11 Add: NH Business Profits Tax 8.50%
12
13 Effective Tax Rate 39.61%
14
15
16 Percent of Income Available if No Tax 100.00%
17
18 Effective Tax Rate 39.61%
19
20 Percent Used as a Divisor in Determining
21 the Revenue Requirement 60.39%
22
23 Gross Revenue Conversion Factor 1.6559

denise.r.mckeen
Typewritten Text
28

Page 3 of 9

Granite State Electric Company Attachment GWS-1
DE 13-063 Schedule 1B

Permanent Rates
Cost of Capital

Weighted
Proforma Adjusted Component Average

Component Balance Adjs. Balances Ratio Cost Rate Cost Rate

Common Equity 55.00% 9.55% 5.25%

Long-Term Debt 45.00% 5.95% 2.67%

100.00% 7.92%

denise.r.mckeen
Typewritten Text
29

Page 4 of 9

Granite State Electric Company Attachment GWS-1
DE 13-063 Schedule 2

Permanent Rates
Rate Base

End of Year December 31, 2012

Schedule Schedule
RR-5 (CU) RR-5 (CU)

Test Year Proforma Pro Forma Staff Adjusted
Line # Dec. 31, 2012 Adjustments RB Adjustments Adj# Rate Base

1 Utility Plant in Service 134,515,402 4,877,431 139,392,833 0 139,392,833
2
3 Less:  Accumulated Depreciation 55,447,764 214,938 55,662,702 (1,121,643) JJC 54,541,059
4
5 Net Plant in Service 79,067,638 4,662,493 83,730,131 1,121,643 84,851,774
6
7 Plus:  Materials & Supplies 415,932 90,845 506,777 506,777
8 Cash Working Capital 0 5,137,517 5,137,517 (489,682) 1 4,647,835
9 Prepayments 1,927,205 (1,168,400) 758,805 758,805
10
11 CWIP 9,379,107 (9,379,107) 0 0
12 Deferred Tax Debit 231,612 (231,612) 0 0
13 Unamortized Debt Expense 0 0 0 0
14
15 Less: Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 0 21,183,915 21,183,915 888,566 JJC 22,072,481
16 Other Deferred Credits 21,042,739 (21,042,739) 0 0 0
17 Deferred Tax Credit 0 0 0
18 Customer Deposits 667,231 (8,523) 658,708 658,708
19
20 Other Rate Base Items 28,064,224 (28,064,224) 0
21
22 TOTAL RATE BASE 97,375,748 (29,085,141) 68,290,607 (256,605) 68,034,002

denise.r.mckeen
Typewritten Text
30

Page 5 of 9

Granite State Electric Company
DE 13-063

Permanent Rates
Rate Base Adjustments

Attachment GWS-1
Schedule 2A

PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE:
Adj. #

CASH WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE
1 Total Adjustments to Operation & Maintenance Expenses (3,971,865)

X 45 days/365 days 12.33%
Cash Working Capital allowance adjustment (489,682)

denise.r.mckeen
Typewritten Text
31

Page 6 of 9

Granite State Electric Company
DE 13-063

Permanent Rates Attachment GWS-1
Operating Income Statement Schedule 3

Year Ended December 31, 2012

Schedule Schedule
RR-2 (CU) GSEC RR-2 (CU) Staff

Adjusted Adjusted PROOF
TY Ended Distribution Known and Test Year Distribution
31-Dec-12 Operating Normalizing Test Year Measurable At Current Staff Income Revenue Test Year

Line # Total Company Adjustments Income Adjustments Normalized Adjustments Rates Adjustments Adj # Statement Deficiency Proforma

1 Distribution Revenue 23,869,650 23,869,650 0 23,869,650 1,137,564 25,007,214 72,132 2 25,079,346 8,254,359 33,333,705
2 Flow-Through Revenue 52,354,371 (52,354,371) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Other Operating Revenue 2,002,514 2,002,514 0 2,002,514 (460,372) 1,542,142 (6,508) 2 1,535,634 1,535,634
4 Total Operating Revenues 78,226,535 (52,354,371) 25,872,164 0 25,872,164 677,192 26,549,356 65,624 26,614,980 8,254,359 34,869,339
5
6 Operating Expenses:
7 Purchased Power 36,983,140 (36,983,140) 0 0 0 0 0
8 Transmission 15,622,966 (15,627,749) (4,783) (4,783) (4,783) (4,783) (4,783)
9 Distribution 5,319,666 5,319,666 (1,197,253) 4,122,413 2,447,326 6,569,739 6,569,739 6,569,739

10 Customer Accounting 1,322,827 1,322,827 (118,338) 1,204,489 1,128,438 2,332,927 2,332,927 2,332,927
11 Customer Service & Information 174,901 174,901 (146,535) 28,366 101,122 129,488 129,488 129,488
12 Administrative & General 11,947,898 11,947,898 (2,621,817) 9,326,081 3,601,658 12,927,739 (1,728,579) 3 11,199,160 11,199,160
13 Operation and Maintenance Expenses 71,371,398 (52,610,889) 18,760,509 (4,083,943) 14,676,566 7,278,544 21,955,110 (1,728,579) 20,226,531 0 20,226,531
14
15 Depreciation 4,867,174 4,867,174 316,017 5,183,191 339,515 5,522,706 (2,243,286) JJC 3,279,420 3,279,420
16 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Taxes Other than Income 3,166,041 3,166,041 137,992 3,304,033 287,466 3,591,499 3,591,499 3,591,499
18 Federal & State Income Tax (774,408) (774,408) 1,108,184 * 333,776 * (2,857,181) * (2,523,405) * 1,599,249 4 (924,156) 3,269,551 2,345,396
19 0 0 0 0 0 0
20
21 Total Operating Expenses 78,630,205 (52,610,889) 26,019,316 (2,521,750) 23,497,566 5,048,344 28,545,910 (2,372,616) 26,173,294 3,269,551 29,442,846
22
23
24 Net Operating Income (403,670) 256,518 (147,152) 2,521,750 2,374,598 (4,371,152) (1,996,554) 2,438,240 441,686 4,984,807 5,426,493
25
26 Less: Interest on Customers' Deposits 36,499 36,499 36,499 (15,051) 21,448 0 36,499 0 36,499
27
28 Net Operating Income (440,169) 256,518 (183,651) 2,521,750 2,338,099 (4,356,101) (2,018,002) 2,438,240 405,187 4,984,807 5,389,994

* Adjustments to income taxes in Attachment Staff 3-4.3

denise.r.mckeen
Typewritten Text
32

Page 7 of 9

Granite State Electric Company Attachment GWS-1
DE 13-063 Schedule 3A

Permanent Rates
Income Statement Adjustments

PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO REVENUES: Reference
Adj#

DISTRIBUTION REVENUE
2 Cross Border Sales 72,132 RR-3-15 (CU)

Adjust 15:Forfeited Discounts (6,508)
Total Adjustments to Distribution Revenue 65,624

3 O&M EXPENSES - ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL
Adjust 03:Pensions and Benefits (1,257,620) JJC Testimony
Adjust 04:Property and Liability Insurance (6,677)
Adjust 05:Lease Veh (correction in Staff 3-24 ($252,288-$106,896)) (145,392)